
CITY OF WAUKESHA 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

 

SOUTH EAST AVENUE FLOOD MITIGATION 

 

SCHEDULE “A” – REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE AND OUTLET SWALE 

 
Bids Received: Friday, October 31, 2014 at 11:00 a.m. 

 

 Total Contract 

Price 
Item No. 1 – 1 Traffic Control Item No. 2 – 1 Traffic Signal 

Modifications 

Bidders:  Lump Sum Lump Sum 

Advance Construction Inc. 

2141 Woodale Ave., Green Bay 54313 

 

$1,991,035.50 

 

$35,000.00 

 

$35,500.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. 

N50 W23076 Betker Rd., Pewaukee 53072 

 

$2,504,021.00 

 

44,000.00 

 

44,000.00 

Dorner, Inc. 

E506 Luxemburg Rd., Luxemburg 54217 

 

$2,575,538.50 

 

15,000.00 

 

49,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. 

N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave., Meno. Falls 53051 

 

$3,152,510.00 

 

60,000.00 

 

50,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. 

N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln., Sussex 53089 

 

$3,238,760.50 

 

25,000.00 

 

38,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. 

8617 W. Kaul Ave., Milwaukee 53225 

 

$3,999,023.00 

 

13,000.00 

 

52,000.00 
 
 

 Item No. 3 – 2,200 Lin. Ft. Silt Fence, 

Delivered, Installed and Maintained 

Item No. 4 – 20 Straw Bales Delivered, 

Installed and Maintained 

Item No. 5 – 9 Filter Fabric Inlet 

Protection, Installed and Maintained 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $1.80 $3,960.00 $12.20 $244.00 $50.00 $450.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $2.00 4,400.00 50.00 1,000.00 75.00 675.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.95 4,290.00 19.50 390.00 55.00 495.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 4,400.00 20.00 400.00 75.00 675.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $1.50 3,300.00 20.00 400.00 80.00 720.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $3.00 6,600.00 30.00 600.00 50.00 450.00 
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 Item No. 6 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Temporary 

Erosion Mat 

Item No. 7 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Anionic 

Polyacrylamide Application 

Item No. 8 – 1 Outlet Swale Grading 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Lump Sum 

Advance Construction Inc. $1.10 $3,850.00 $0.29 $1,015.00 $162,500.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $2.00 7,000.00 1.00 3,500.00 150,000.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.20  4,200.00 0.35 1,225.00 75,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 7,000.00 0.50 1,750.00 55,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $1.35 4,725.00 0.30 1,050.00 90,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $1.50 5,250.00 0.50 1,750.00 195,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 9 – 400 Tons of Medium Riprap 

(includes geotextile fabric) 

Item No. 10 – 21 Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch 

R.C.P. Storm Sewer, Class V 

Item No. 11 – 114 Lin. Ft. of 18-Inch 

R.C.P. Storm Sewer, Class IV 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $52.50 $21,000.00 $80.00 $1,680.00 $86.00 $9,804.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $100.00 40,000.00 160.00 3,360.00 162.00 18,468.00 

Dorner, Inc. $55.00 22,000.00 81.00 1,701.00 101.00 11,514.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $45.00 18,000.00 575.00 12,075.00 200.00 29,640.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $55.00 22,000.00 100.00 2,100.00 150.00 17,100.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $25.00 10,000.00 395.00 8,295.00 265.00 30,210.00 

 

 

 Item No. 12 – 1,080 Lin. Ft. of 66-Inch 

R.C.P. Storm Sewer, Class III 

Item No. 13 – 2,056 Lin. Ft. of 72-Inch 

R.C.P. Storm Sewer, Class III 

Item No. 14 – 1 - 66-Inch R.C.P. 8 Degree 

Bend 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $388.00 $419,040.00 $425.00 $873,800.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $555.00 599,400.00 560.00 1,156,360.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 

Dorner, Inc. $641.00 692,280.00 620.00 1,274.,720.00 3,950.00 3,950.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $700.00 756,000.00 715.00 1,470,040.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $900.00 972,000.00 750.00 1,542,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $900.00 972,000.00 997.00 2,049,832.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 
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Item No. 15 – 2 - 66-Inch R.C.P. 22 Degree 

Bend 

Item No. 16 – 3 - 66-Inch R.C.P. 30 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 17 – 1 - 72-Inch R.C.P. 23 

Degree Bend 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $3,500.00 7,000.00 3,500.00 10,500.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 

Dorner, Inc. $3,950.00 7,900.00 3,950.00 11,850.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2,600.00 5,200.00 2,600.00 7,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $9,000.00 18,000.00 9,000.00 27,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $2,600.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 7,800.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 18 – 1 - 72-Inch R.C.P. 28 Degree 

Bend 

Item No. 19 – 1 - 72-Inch R.C.P. 30 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 20 – 1 - 72-Inch R.C.P. End 

Section Including Grate 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $9,655.00 $9,655.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00  7,300.00 7,300.00 

Dorner, Inc. $4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00  8,000.00 8,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 

 

 

 Item No. 21 – 26 - 120-Inch Diameter 

Storm Sewer Manhole 

Item No. 22 – 20 - 12-Foot x 12-Foot 

Storm Sewer Manhole 

Item No. 23 – 13 - 42-Inch Diameter 

Storm Sewer Tee Manhole 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $1,200.00 $31,200.00 $1,650.00 $33,000.00 $600.00 $7,800.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $1,000.00 26,000.00 1,800.00 36,000.00 350.00 4,550.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1,350.00 35,100.00 1,400.00 28,000.00 450.00 5,850.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $1,700.00 44,200.00 11,000.00 220,000.00 300.00 3,900.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $1,000.00 26,000.00 1,500.00 30,000.00 400.00 5,200.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $3,600.00 93,600.00 5,000.00 100,000.00 1,200.00 15,600.00 
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 Item No. 24 – 35 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Sanitary 

Sewer  

Item No. 25 – 710 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch 

Sewer  Lining 

Item No. 26 – 1 Sewer Lining Lateral 

Reconnections 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $172.00 $6,020.00 $22.65 $16,081.50 $250.00 $250.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $300.00 10,500.00 23.00 16,330.00 250.00 250.00 

Dorner, Inc. $127.00 4,445.00 24.00 17,040.00 270.00 270.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $220.00 7,700.00 25.00 17,750.00 250.00 250.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $300.00 10,500.00 23.00 16,330.00 275.00 275.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $265.00 9,275.00 35.00 24,850.00 750.00 750.00 

 

 

 Item No. 27 – 80 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Water 

Main and Fittings   

Item No. 28 – 4 Relay 1 1/4 -Inch Copper  

Service Lateral 

Item No. 29 – 50 Cu. Yds. of Slurry 

Backfill 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $174.00 $13,920.00 $3,300.00 $13,200.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $260.00 20,800.00 2,000.00 8,000.00 75.00 3,750.00 

Dorner, Inc. $212.00 16,960.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 92.00 4,600.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $420.00 33,600.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 80.00 4,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $350.00 28,000.00 3,000.00 12,000.00 70.00 3,500.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $360.00 28,800.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 75.00 3,750.00 

 

 

 Item No. 30 – 200 Lin. Ft. of 6’-High 

Chain Link Fence 

Item No. 31 – 400 Tons of 1¼-Inch Dense 

Aggregate 

Item No. 32 – 3,285 Lin. Ft. of Pre-

Paving Sewer Main Televising 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $25.00 $5,000.00 $12.00 $4,800.00 $1.20 $3,942.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $24.00 4,800.00 36.00 14,400.00 1.20 3,942.00 

Dorner, Inc. $25.00 5,000.00 14.50 5,800.00 1.30 4,270.50 

Super Excavators, Inc. $25.00 5,000.00 40.00 16,000.00 2.00 6,570.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $24.00 4,800.00 15.00 6,000.00 1.30 4,270.50 

MJ Construction, Inc. $28.00 5,600.00 43.00 17,200.00 3.00 9,855.00 
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 Item No. 33 – 240  Lin. Ft. of Concrete 

Curb and Gutter Removal  

Item No. 34 – 2,000 Sq. Ft. of Walk and 

Path Removal 

Item No. 35 – 1,700 Sq. Yds. of Pavement 

Removal 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $4.30 $1,032.00 $0.70 $1,400.00 $4.50 $7,650.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $9.00 2,160.00 2.00 4,000.00 8.00 13,600.00 

Dorner, Inc. $3.00 720.60 0.60 1,200.00 3.00 5,100.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $10.00 2,400.00 2.00 4,000.00 8.00 13,600.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $7.00 1,680.00 2.00 4,000.00 12.00 20,400.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $12.00 2,880.00 2.00 4,000.00 5.00 8,500.00 

 

 

 Item No. 36 – 1,200 Lin. Ft. of Sawcutting 

at Pavement Limits  

Item No. 37 – 560 Lin. Ft. of 30-Inch 

Combination Curb and Gutter 

Item No. 38 – 7,800 Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch 

Concrete Walk & Curb Ramps   

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $2.25 $2,700.00 $33.45 $18,732.00 $4.60 $35,880.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $2.00 2,400.00 32.00 17,920.00 4.30 33,540.00 

Dorner, Inc. $2.25 2,700.00 34.50 19,320.00 4.30 33,540.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $3.00 3,600.00 35.00 19,600.00 5.00 39,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $2.00 2,400.00 31.00 17,360.00 4.30 33,540.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $4.00 4,800.00 40.00 22,400.00 6.00 46,800.00 

 

 

 Item No. 39 – 8 Sq. Ft. of Detectable 

Warning Field  

Item No. 40 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Topsoil 

and Sod (Includes Stripping)  

Item No. 41 – 5,800 Sq. Yds. of Topsoil, 

Seed, and Erosion Mat   

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $32.50 $260.00 $7.45 $26,075.00 $4.00 $23,200.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $50.00 400.00 8.00 28,000.00 4.00 23,200.00 

Dorner, Inc. $35.00 280.00 8.50 29,750.00 4.30 24,940.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $55.00 440.00 9.00 31,500.00 7.00 40,600.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $37.00 296.00 9.50 33,250.00 8.00 46,400.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $65.00 520.00 10.00 35,000.00 5.00 29,000.00 

 

 

 

 

 



S East Ave Flood Mitigation 

Page 6 of 22 

 

 
 
 Item No. 42 – 60 Tons of HMA Pavement, 

19.0 mm, Type E-0.3,  PG 64-28  

Item No. 43 – 100 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28  

Item No. 44 – 430 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-1.0, 

PG 64-28 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $114.00 $6,840.00 $128.00 $12,800.00 $79.00 $33,970.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $120.00 7,200.00 130.00 13,000.00 85.00 36,550.00 

Dorner, Inc. $117.00 7,020.00 132.00 13,200.00 81.00 34,830.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $120.00 7,200.00 140.00 14,000.00 90.00 38,700.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $118.00 7,080.00 132.00 13,200.00 82.00 35,260.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $140.00 8,400.00 155.00 15,500.00 100.00 43,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 45 – 670 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-1.0, PG 64-28 

Item No. 46 – 1 Epoxy Pavement 

Marking Symbol 

Item No. 47 – 52 Epoxy Pavement 

Marking, White, 4-Inch 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $89.00 $59,630.00 $350.00 $350.00 $22.00 $1,144.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $90.00 60,300.00 350.00 350.00 22.00 1,144.00 

Dorner, Inc. $92.00 61,640.00 360.00 360.00 22.50 1,170.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $100.00 67,000.00 400.00 400.00 25.00 1,300.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $92.00 61,640.00 360.00 360.00 23.00 1,196.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $110.00 73,700.00 500.00 500.00 30.00 1,560.00 

 

 

 

Item No. 48 – 220 Grooved in Place 

Pavement Markings, White, Preformed 

Thermoplastic, 6-Inch Crosswalk 

Item No. 49 – 36 Grooved in Place 

Pavement Markings, Stop Line, White, 

Preformed Thermoplastic, 18-Inch 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction Inc. $15.95 $3,509.00 $32.00 $1,152.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $16.00 3,520.00 32.00 1,152.00 

Dorner, Inc. $16.50 3,630.00 33.00 1,188.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $18.00 3,960.00 35.00 1,260.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $17.00 3,740.00 33.00 1,188.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $21.00 4,620.00 41.00 1,476.00 

 

BUDGET:2,650,000 
 

Robin/Final Bid2014/S East Ave Flood Mitigation 
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CITY OF WAUKESHA 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

 

SOUTH EAST AVENUE FLODD MITIGATION 

 

SCHEDULE “B” – REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - NO SWALE 

 
Bids Received: Friday, October 31, 2014 at 11:00 a.m. 

 
 

 

Total Contract 

Price 
Item No. 1 – 1 Traffic Control Item No. 2 – 1 Traffic Signal 

Modifications 

Bidders:  Lump Sum Lump Sum 

Advance Construction, Inc. 

2141 Woodale Ave., Green Bay 54313 

 

$2,161,383.50 

 

$35,000.00 

 

$35,500.00 

Dorner, Inc. 

E506 Luxemburg Rd., Luxemburg 54217 

 

$2,766,673.00 

 

15,000.00 

 

49,000.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. 

N50 W23076 Betker Rd., Pewaukee 53072 

 

$2,773,689.00 

 

44,000.00 

 

44,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. 

N70 W25176 Indian Grass Ln., Sussex 53089 

 

$3,409,935.00 

 

25,000.00 

 

38,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. 

N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave., Meno. Falls 53051 

 

$3,458,415.00 

 

60,000.00 

 

50,000.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. 

N2768 County Road P, Rubicon 53078 

 

$3,698,136.00 

 

15,000.00 

 

48,500.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. 

8617 W. Kaul Ave., Milwaukee 53225 

 

$4,630,181.00 

 

13,000.00 

 

52,000.00 
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 Item No. 3 – 3,100 Lin. Ft. Silt Fence, 

Delivered, Installed and Maintained 

Item No. 4 – 20 Straw Bales Delivered, 

Installed and Maintained 

Item No. 5 – 9 Filter Fabric Inlet 

Protection, Installed and Maintained  

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1.80 $5,580.00 $12.20 $244.00 $50.00 $450.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.95 6,045.00 19.50 390.00 55.00 495.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $2.00 6,200.00 50.00 1,000.00 75.00 675.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $1.40 4,340.00 20.00 400.00 80.00 720.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 6,200.00 20.00 400.00 75.00 675.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $2.50 7,750.00 25.00 500.00 100.00 900.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $3.00 9,300.00 30.00 600.00 50.00 450.00 

 

 

 Item No. 6 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Temporary 

Erosion Mat 

Item No. 7 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Anionic 

Polyacrylamide Application 

Item No. 8 – 570 Tons of Medium Riprap 

(includes geotextile fabric) 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1.10 $3,850.00 $0.29 $1,015.00 $52.50 $29,925.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.20 4,200.00 0.35 1,225.00 55.00 31,350.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $2.00 7,000.00 1.00 3,500.00 100.00 57,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $1.35 4,725.00 0.30 1,050.00 55.00 31,350.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 7,000.00 0.50 1,750.00 45.00 25,650.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $1.50 5,250.00 0.30 1,050.00 105.00 59,850.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $1.50 5,250.00 0.50 1,750.00 25.00 14,250.00 

 

 

 

 

Item No. 9 – 21 Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch R.C.P. 

Storm Sewer, Class V 

Item No. 10 – 114 Lin. Ft. of 18-Inch 

R.C.P. Storm Sewer, Class IV 

Item No. 11 – 1,080 Lin. Ft. of 66-Inch 

R.C.P. Storm Sewer, Class III 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $80.00 $1,680.00 $86.00 $9,804.00 $388.00 $419,040.00 

Dorner, Inc. $81.00 1,701.00 101.00 11,514.00 641.00 692,280.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $160.00 3,360.00 162.00 18,468.00 555.00 599,400.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $100.00 2,100.00 150.00 17,100.00 900.00 972,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $575.00 12,075.00 260.00 29,640.00 700.00 756,000.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $300.00 6,300.00 200.00 22,800.00 720.00 777,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $395.00 8,295.00 265.00 30,210.00 900.00 972,000.00 
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 Item No. 12 – 2,973 Lin. Ft. of 72-Inch 

R.C.P. Storm Sewer, Class III 

Item No. 13 – 1 - 66-Inch R.C.P. 8 Degree 

Bend 

Item No. 14 – 2 - 66-Inch R.C.P. 22 

Degree Bend 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $409.00 $1,215,957.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 

Dorner, Inc. $522.00 1,551,906.00 3,950.00 3,950.00 3,950.00 7,900.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $530.00 1,575,690.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00 7,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $615.00 1,828,395.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 18,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $625.00 1,858,125.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 5,200.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $750.00 2,229,750.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 4,500.00 9,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $975.00 2,898,675.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 2,600.00 5,200.00 

 

 

 Item No. 15 – 3 - 66-Inch R.C.P. 30 Degree 

Bend 

Item No. 16 – 1 - 72-Inch R.C.P. 23 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 17 – 1 - 72-Inch R.C.P. 28 

Degree Bend 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $4,000.00 $12,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $4,000.00 

Dorner, Inc. $3,950.00 11,850.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $3,500.00 10,500.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $9,000.00 27,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2,600.00 7,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $4,500.00 13,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $2,600.00 7,800.00 3,00.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 18 – 1 - 72-Inch R.C.P. 30 Degree 

Bend 

Item No. 19 – 1 - 72-Inch R.C.P. End 

Section Including Grate 

Item No. 20 – 26 - 120-Inch Diameter 

Storm Sewer Manhole 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $4,000.00 $4,000.00 $9,655.00 $9,655.00 $1,200.00 $31,200.00 

Dorner, Inc. $4,700.00 4,700.00 8,000.00 8,000.00 1,350.00 35,100.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $3,600.00 3,600.00 7,300.00 7,300.00 1,000.00 26,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $10,000.00 10,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 1,000.00 26,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2,800.00 2,800.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,700.00 44,200.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 5,500.00 1,400.00 36,400.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $3,000.00 3,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 3,600.00 93,600.00 
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 Item No. 21 – 20 - 12-Foot x 12-Foot 

Storm Sewer Manhole 

Item No. 22 – 13 - 42-Inch Diameter 

Storm Sewer Tee Manhole 

Item No. 23 – 35 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch 

Sanitary Sewer 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1,650.00 $33,000.00 $600.00 $7,800.00 $172.00 $6,020.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1,400.00 28,000.00 450.00 5,850.00 127.00 4,445.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $1,800.00 36,000.00 350.00 4,550.00 300.00 10,500.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $1,500.00 30,000.00 400.00 5,200.00 300.00 10,500.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $11,000.00 220,000.00 300.00 3,900.00 220.00 7,700.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $1,500.00 30,000.00 500.00 6,500.00 230.00 8,050.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $5,000.00 100,000.00 1,200.00 15,600.00 265.00 9,275.00 

 

 

 Item No. 24 – 710 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Sewer  

Lining 

Item No. 25 – 1 Sewer Lining Lateral 

Reconnections 

Item No. 26 – 32 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Water 

Main and Fittings 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $22.65 $16,081.50 $250.00 $250.00 $174.00 $5,568.00 

Dorner, Inc. $24.00 17,040.00 270.00 270.00 212.00 6,784.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $23.00 16,330.00 250.00 250.00 270.00 8,640.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $23.00 16,330.00 275.00 275.00 350.00 11,200.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $25.00 17,750.00 250.00 250.00 420.00 13,440.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $26.00 18,460.00 300.00 300.00 360.00 11,520.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $35.00 24,850.00 750.00 750.00 360.00 11,520.00 

 

 

 Item No. 27 – 4 Relay 1 1/4 -Inch Copper  

Service Lateral 

Item No. 28 – 50 Cu. Yds. of Slurry 

Backfill 

Item No. 29 – 400 Tons of 1¼-Inch Dense 

Aggregate 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $3,300.00 $13,200.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $12.00 $4,800.00 

Dorner, Inc. $2,500.00 10,000.00 92.00 4,600.00 14.50 5,800.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $2,000.00 8,000.00 75.00 3,750.00 36.00 14,400.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $3,000.00 12,000.00 70.00 3,500.00 15.00 6,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2,500.00 10,000.00 80.00 4,000.00 40.00 16,000.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $2,990.00 11,960.00 75.00 3,750.00 40.00 16,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $2,500.00 10,000.00 75.00 3,750.00 43.00 17,200.00 
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 Item No. 30 – 4,200 Lin. Ft. of Pre-Paving 

Sewer Main Televising 

Item No. 31 – 240 Lin. Ft. of Concrete 

Curb and Gutter Removal 

Item No. 32 – 2,000 Sq. Ft. of Walk and 

Path Removal 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1.20 $5,040.00 $4.30 $1,032.00 $0.70 $1,400.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.30 5,460.00 3.00 720.00 0.60 1,200.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $1.20 5,040.00 9.00 2,160.00 2.00 4,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $1.30 5,460.00 7.00 1,680.00 2.00 4,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 8,400.00 10.00 2,400.00 2.00 4,000.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $1.50 6,300.00 10.00 2,400.00 2.00 4,000.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $3.00 12,600.00 12.00 2,880.00 2.00 4,000.00 

 

 

 

 

Item No. 33 – 1,700 Sq. Yds. of Pavement 

Removal 

Item No. 34 – 1,200 Lin. Ft. of 

Sawcutting at Pavement Limits 

Item No. 35 – 560 Lin. Ft. of 30-Inch 

Combination Curb and Gutter  

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $4.50 $7,650.00 $2.25 $2,700.00 $33.45 $18,732.00 

Dorner, Inc. $3.00 5,100.00 2.25 2,700.00 34.50 19,320.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $8.00 13,600.00 2.00 2,400.00 32.00 17,920.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $12.00 20,400.00 2.00 2,400.00 31.00 17,360.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $8.00 13,600.00 3.00 3,600.00 35.00 19,600.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $8.50 14,450.00 3.00 3,600.00 36.00 20,160.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $5.00 8,500.00 4.00 4,800.00 40.00 22,400.00 

 

 

 Item No. 36 – 7,800 Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch 

Concrete Walk & Curb Ramps 

Item No. 37 – 8 Sq. Ft. of Detectable 

Warning Field 

Item No. 38 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Topsoil 

and Sod (Includes Stripping) 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $4.60 $35,880.00 $32.50 $260.00 $7.45 $26,075.00 

Dorner, Inc. $4.30 33,540.00 35.00 280.00 8.50 29,750.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $4.30 33,540.00 50.00 400.00 8.00 28,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $4.30 33,540.00 37.00 296.00 9.50 33,250.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $5.00 39,000.00 55.00 440.00 9.00 31,500.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $5.00 39,000.00 56.00 448.00 9.00 31,500.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $6.00 46,800.00 65.00 520.00 10.00 35,000.00 
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 Item No. 39 – 3,900 Sq. Yds. of Topsoil, 

Seed, and Erosion Mat 

Item No. 40 – 60 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-0.3,  

PG 64-28 

Item No. 41 – 100 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $4.00 $15,600.00 $114.00 $6,840.00 $128.00 $12,800.00 

Dorner, Inc. $4.30 16,770.00 117.00 7,020.00 132.00 13,200.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $4.00 15,600.00 120.00 7,200.00 130.00 13,000.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $8.00 31,200.00 118.00 7,080.00 132.00 13,200.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $7.00 27,300.00 120.00 7,200.00 140.00 14,000.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $12.50 48,750.00 144.00 8,640.00 144.00 14,400.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $5.00 19,500.00 140.00 8,400.00 155.00 15,500.00 

 

 Item No. 42 – 430 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-1.0, PG 64-28 

Item No. 43 – 670 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-1.0, PG 64-28 

Item No. 44 – 1 Epoxy Pavement 

Marking Symbol 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $79.00 $33,970.00 $89.00 $59,630.00 $350.00 $350.00 

Dorner, Inc. $81.00 34,830.00 92.00 61,640.00 360.00 360.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $85.00 36,550.00 90.00 60,300.00 350.00 350.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $82.00 35,260.00 92.00 61,640.00 360.00 360.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $90.00 38,700.00 100.00 67,000.00 400.00 400.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $117.00 50,310.00 119.00 79,730.00 350.00 350.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $100.00 43,000.00 110.00 73,700.00 500.00 500.00 

 

 Item No. 45 – 52 Epoxy Pavement 

Marking, White, 4-Inch 

Item No. 46 – 220 Grooved in Place 

Pavement Markings, White, Preformed 

Thermoplastic, 6-Inch Crosswalk 

Item No. 47 – 36 Grooved in Place 

Pavement Markings, Stop Line, White, 

Preformed Thermoplastic, 18-Inch 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $22.00 $1,144.00 $15.95 $3,509.00 $32.00 $1,152.00 

Dorner, Inc. $22.50 1,170.00 16.50 3,630.00 33.00 1,188.00 

Globe Contractors, Inc. $22.00 1,144.00 16.00 3,520.00 32.00 1,152.00 

D.F. Tomasini Contractors, Inc. $23.00 1,196.00 17.00 3,740.00 33.00 1,188.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $25.00 1,300.00 18.00 3,960.00 35.00 1,260.00 

American Sewer Services, Inc. $8.50 442.00 23.50 5,170.00 36.00 1,296.00 

MJ Construction, Inc. $30.00 1,560.00 21.00 4,620.00 41.00 1,476.00 

BUDGET:2,650,000 
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CITY OF WAUKESHA 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

 

SOUTH EAST AVENUE FLODD MITIGATION 

 

SCHEDULE “C” – STEEL REINFORCED POLYETHYLENE PIPE AND OUTLET SWALE 

 
Bids Received: Friday, October 31, 2014 at 11:00 a.m. 

 
 

 

Total Contract 

Price 
Item No. 1 – 1 Traffic Control Item No. 2 – 1 Traffic Signal 

Modifications 

Bidders:  Lump Sum Lump Sum 

Advance Construction, Inc. 

2141 Woodale Ave., Green Bay 54313 

 

$2,165,138.50 

 

$35,000.00 

 

$35,500.00 

Dorner, Inc. 

E506 Luxemburg Rd., Luxemburg 54217 

 

$3,007,018.50 

 

15,000.00 

 

49,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. 

N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave., Meno. Falls 53051 

 

$3,013,645.00 

 

60,000.00 

 

50,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 3 – 2,200 Lin. Ft. Silt Fence, 

Delivered, Installed and Maintained 

Item No. 4 – 20 Straw Bales Delivered, 

Installed and Maintained 

Item No. 5 – 9 Filter Fabric Inlet 

Protection, Installed and Maintained 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1.80 $3,960.00 $12.20 $244.00 $50.00 $450.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.95 4,290.00 19.50 390.00 55.00 495.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 4,400.00 20.00 400.00 75.00 675.00 

 

 

 Item No. 6 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Temporary 

Erosion Mat 

Item No. 7 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Anionic 

Polyacrylamide Application 

Item No. 8 – 1 Outlet Swale Grading 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Lump Sum 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1.10 $3,850.00 $0.29 $1,015.00 $162,500.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.20 4,200.00 0.35 1,225.00 75,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 7,000.00 0.50 1,750.00 55,000.00 
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 Item No. 9 – 400 Tons of Medium Riprap 

(includes geotextile fabric) 

Item No. 10 – 21 Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch 

S.R.P.E. Storm Sewer 

Item No. 11 – 114 Lin. Ft. of 18-Inch 

S.R.P.E. Storm Sewer 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $52.50 $21,000.00 $80.00 $1,680.00 $86.00 $9,804.00 

Dorner, Inc. $55.00 22,000.00 85.00 1,785.00 115.00 13,110.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $45.00 18,000.00 575.00 12,075.00 260.00 29,640.00 

 

 

 Item No. 12 – 1,080 Lin. Ft. of 66-Inch 

S.R.P.E. Storm Sewer 

Item No. 13 – 2,056 Lin. Ft. of 72-Inch 

S.R.P.E. Storm Sewer 

Item No. 14 – 1 - 66-Inch S.R.P.E. 8 

Degree Bend 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $443.00 $478,440.00 $476.00 $978,656.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 

Dorner, Inc. $770.00 831,600.00 750.00 1,542,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $720.00 777,600.00 630.00 1,295,280.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 15 – 2  - 66-Inch S.R.P.E. 22 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 16 – 3 - 66-Inch S.R.P.E. 30 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 17 – 1 - 72-Inch S.R.P.E. 23 

Degree Bend 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $5,000.00 $10,000.00 $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,349.00 $5,349.00 

Dorner, Inc. $6,000.00 12,000.00 6,000.00 18,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $4,000.00 8,000.00 4,000.00 12,000.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 

 

 

 Item No. 18 – 1 - 72-Inch S.R.P.E. 28 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 19 – 1 - 72-Inch S.R.P.E. 30 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 20 – 1 - 72-Inch S.R.P.E. End 

Section Including Grate 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $5,349.00 $5,349.00 $5,349.00 $5,349.00 $9,455.00 $9,455.00 

Dorner, Inc. $7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 
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 Item No. 21 – 26 - 120-Inch Diameter 

Storm Sewer Manhole 

Item No. 22 – 20 - 12-Foot x 12-Foot 

Storm Sewer Manhole 

Item No. 23 – 13 - 42-Inch Diameter 

Storm Sewer Tee Manhole 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1,200.00 $31,200.00 $1,650.00 $33,000.00 $600.00 $7,800.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1,350.00 35,100.00 1,400.00 28,000.00 450.00 5,850.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $1,700.00 44,200.00 11,000.00 220,000.00 315.00 4,095.00 

 

 

 Item No. 24 – 35 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Sanitary 

Sewer 

Item No. 25 – 710 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch 

Sewer  Lining 

Item No. 26 – 1 Sewer Lining Lateral 

Reconnections 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $172.00 $6,020.00 $22.65 $16,081.50 $250.00 $250.00 

Dorner, Inc. $127.00 4,445.00 24.00 17,040.00 270.00 270.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $220.00 7,700.00 25.00 17,750.00 250.00 250.00 

 

 

 Item No. 27 – 80 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Water 

Main and Fittings 

Item No. 28 – 4 Relay 1 1/4 -Inch Copper  

Service Lateral 

Item No. 29 – 50 Cu. Yds. of Slurry 

Backfill 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $174.00 $13,920.00 $3,000.00 $13,200.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 

Dorner, Inc. $212.00 16,960.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 92.00 4,600.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $420.00 33,600.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 80.00 4,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 30 – 200 Lin. Ft. of 6’-High 

Chain Link Fence 

Item No. 31 – 400 Tons of 1¼-Inch Dense 

Aggregate 

Item No. 32 – 3,285 Lin. Ft. of Pre-

Paving Sewer Main Televising 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $25.00 $5,000.00 $12.00 $4,800.00 $1.20 $3,942.00 

Dorner, Inc. $25.00 5,000.00 14.50 5,800.00 1.30 4,270.50 

Super Excavators, Inc. $25.00 5,000.00 40.00 16,000.00 2.00  6,570.00 
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Item No. 33 – 240 Lin. Ft. of Concrete 

Curb and Gutter Removal 

Item No. 34 – 2,000 Sq. Ft. of Walk and 

Path Removal 

Item No. 35 – 1,700 Sq. Yds. of Pavement 

Removal 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $4.30 $1,032.00 $0.70 $1,400.00 $4.50 $7,650.00 

Dorner, Inc. $3.00 720.00 0.60 1,200.00 3.00 5,100.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $10.00 2,400.00 2.00 4,000.00 8.00 13,600.00 

 

 

 Item No. 36 – 1,200 Lin. Ft. of Sawcutting 

at Pavement Limits 

Item No. 37 – 560 Lin. Ft. of 30-Inch 

Combination Curb and Gutter 

Item No. 38 – 7,800 Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch 

Concrete Walk & Curb Ramps 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $2.25 $2,700.00 $33.45 $18,732.00 $4.60 $35,880.00 

Dorner, Inc. $2.25 2,700.00 34.50 19,320.00 4.30 33,540.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $3.00 3,600.00 35.00 19,600.00 5.00 39,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 39 – 8 Sq. Ft. of Detectable 

Warning Field 

Item No. 40 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Topsoil 

and Sod (Includes Stripping) 

Item No. 41 – 5,800 Sq. Yds. of Topsoil, 

Seed, and Erosion Mat 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $32.50 $260.00 $7.45 $26,075.00 $4.00 $23,200.00 

Dorner, Inc. $35.00 280.00 8.50 29,750.00 4.30 24,940.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $55.00 440.00 9.00 31,500.00 7.00 40,600.00 

 

 

 Item No. 42 – 60 Tons of HMA Pavement, 

19.0 mm, Type E-0.3,  PG 64-28  

Item No. 43 – 100 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28 

Item No. 44 – 430 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-1.0, 

PG 64-28 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $114.00 $6,840.00 $128.00 $12,800.00 $79.00 $33,970.00 

Dorner, Inc. $117.00 7,020.00 132.00 13,200.00 81.00 34,830.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $120.00 7,200.00 140.00 14,000.00 90.00 38,700.00 
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 Item No. 45 – 670 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-1.0, PG 64-28 

Item No. 46 – 1 Epoxy Pavement 

Marking Symbol 

Item No. 47 – 52 Epoxy Pavement 

Marking, White, 4-Inch 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $89.00 $59,630.00 $350.00 $350.00 $22.00 $1,144.00 

Dorner, Inc. $92.00 61,640.00 360.00 360.00 22.50 1,170.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $100.00 67,000.00 $400.00 400.00 25.00 1,300.00 

 

 

 Item No. 48 – 220 Grooved in Place 

Pavement Markings, White, Preformed 

Thermoplastic, 6-Inch Crosswalk 

Item No. 49 – 36 Grooved in Place 

Pavement Markings, Stop Line, White, 

Preformed Thermoplastic, 18-Inch 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $15.95 $3,509.00 $32.00 $1,152.00 

Dorner, Inc. $16.50 3,630.00 33.00 1,188.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $18.00 3,960.00 35.00 1,260.00 

 

 

BUDGET:2,650,000 

 
Robin/Final Bid2014/S East Ave Flood Mitigation 
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CITY OF WAUKESHA 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

 

SOUTH EAST AVENUE FLODD MITIGATION 

 

SCHEDULE “D” – STEEL REINFORCED POLYETHYLENE PIPE – NO SWALE 

 
Bids Received: Friday, October 31, 2014 at 11:00 a.m. 

 
 

 

Total Contract 

Price 
Item No. 1 – 1 Traffic Control Item No. 2 – 1 Traffic Signal 

Modifications 

Bidders:  Lump Sum Lump Sum 

Advance Construction, Inc. 

2141 Woodale Ave., Green Bay 54313 

 

$2,382,253.50 

 

$35,000.00 

 

$35,500.00 

Dorner, Inc. 

E506 Luxemburg Rd., Luxemburg 54217 

 

$3,311,417.00 

 

15,000.00 

 

49,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. 

N59 W14601 Bobolink Ave., Meno. Falls 53051 

 

$3,330,795.00 

 

60,000.00 

 

50,000.00 

 
 
 Item No. 3 – 3,100  Lin. Ft. Silt Fence, 

Delivered, Installed and Maintained 

Item No. 4 – 20 Straw Bales Delivered, 

Installed and Maintained 

Item No. 5 – 9 Filter Fabric Inlet 

Protection, Installed and Maintained 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1.80 $5,580.00 $12.20 $244.00 $50.00 $450.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.95 6,045.00 19.50 390.00 55.00 495.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 6,200.00 20.00 400.00 75.00 675.00 

 

 

 Item No. 6 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Temporary 

Erosion Mat 

Item No. 7 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Anionic 

Polyacrylamide Application 

Item No. 8 – 570 Tons of Medium Riprap 

(includes geotextile fabric) 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1.10 $3,850.00 $0.29 $1,015.00 $52.50 $29,925.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.20 4,200.00 0.35 1,225.00 55.00 31,350.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 7,000.00 0.50 1,750.00 45.00 25,650.00 
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 Item No. 9 – 21 Lin. Ft. of 12-Inch S.R.P.E. 

Storm Sewer, Class V 

Item No. 10 – 114 Lin. Ft. of 18-Inch 

S.R.P.E. Storm Sewer, Class IV 

Item No. 11 – 1,080 Lin. Ft. of 66-Inch 

S.R.P.E. Storm Sewer, Class III 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $80.00 $1,680.00 $86.00 $9,804.00 $443.00 $478,440.00 

Dorner, Inc. $85.00 1,785.00 115.00 13,110.00 770.00 831,600.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $575.00 12,075.00 260.00 29,640.00 720.00 777,600.00 

 

 

 Item No. 12 – 2,973 Lin. Ft. of 72-Inch 

S.R.P.E. Storm Sewer, Class III 

Item No. 13 – 1 - 66-Inch S.R.P.E. 8 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 14 – 2 - 66-Inch S.R.P.E. 22 

Degree Bend 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $460.00 $1,367,580.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $10,000.00 

Dorner, Inc. $650.00 1,932,450.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $570.00 1,694,610.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 15 – 3 - 66-Inch S.R.P.E. 30 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 16 – 1 - 72-Inch S.R.P.E. 23 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 17 – 1 - 72-Inch S.R.P.E. 28 

Degree Bend 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $5,000.00 $15,000.00 $5,349.00 $5,349.00 $5,349.00 $5,349.00 

Dorner, Inc. $6,000.00 18,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $4,000.00 12,000.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 4,700.00 

 

 

 Item No. 18 – 1 - 72-Inch S.R.P.E. 30 

Degree Bend 

Item No. 19 – 1 - 72-Inch S.R.P.E. End 

Section Including Grate 

Item No. 20 – 26 - 120-Inch Diameter 

Storm Sewer Manhole 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $5,349.00 $5,349.00 $9,455.00 $9,455.00 $1,200.00 $31,200.00 

Dorner, Inc. $7,000.00 7,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00 1,350.00 35,100.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $4,700.00 4,700.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 1,700.00 44,200.00 
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 Item No. 21 – 20 - 12-Foot x 12-Foot 

Storm Sewer Manhole 

Item No. 22 – 13 - 42-Inch Diameter 

Storm Sewer Tee Manhole 

Item No. 23 – 35 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch 

Sanitary Sewer 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1,650.00 $33,000.00 $600.00 $7,800.00 $172.00 $6,020.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1,400.00 28,000.00 450.00 5,850.00 127.00 4,445.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $11,000.00 220,000.00 315.00 4,095.00 220.00 7,700.00 

 

 

 Item No. 24 – 710 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Sewer  

Lining 

Item No. 25 – 1 Sewer Lining Lateral 

Reconnections 

Item No. 26 – 32 Lin. Ft. of 8-Inch Water 

Main and Fittings 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $22.65 $16,081.50 $250.00 $250.00 $174.00 $5,568.00 

Dorner, Inc. $24.00 17,040.00 270.00 270.00 212.00 6,784.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $25.00 17,750.00 250.00 250.00 420.00 13,440.00 

 

 

 Item No. 27 – 4 Relay 1 1/4 -Inch Copper  

Service Lateral 

Item No. 28 – 50 Cu. Yds. of Slurry 

Backfill 

Item No. 29 – 400 Tons of 1¼-Inch Dense 

Aggregate 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $3,300.00 $13,200.00 $120.00 $6,000.00 $12.00 $4,800.00 

Dorner, Inc. $2,500.00 10,000.00 92.00 4,600.00 14.50 5,800.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2,500.00 10,000.00 80.00 4,000.00 40.00 16,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 30 – 4,200 Lin. Ft. of Pre-Paving 

Sewer Main Televising 

Item No. 31 – 240 Lin. Ft. of Concrete 

Curb and Gutter Removal 

Item No. 32 – 2,000 Sq. Ft. of Walk and 

Path Removal 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $1.20 $5,040.00 $4.30 $1,032.00 $0.70 $1,400.00 

Dorner, Inc. $1.30 5,460.00 3.00 720.00 0.60 1,200.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $2.00 8,400.00 10.00 2,400.00 2.00 4,000.00 
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Item No. 33 – 1,700 Sq. Yds. of Pavement 

Removal 

Item No. 34 – 1,200 Lin. Ft. of 

Sawcutting at Pavement Limits 

Item No. 35 – 560 Lin. Ft. of 30-Inch 

Combination Curb and Gutter 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $4.50 $7,650.00 $2.25 $2,700.00 $33.45 $18,732.00 

Dorner, Inc. $3.00 5,100.00 2.25 2,700.00 34.50 19,320.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $8.00 13,600.00 3.00 3,600.00 35.00 19,600.00 

 

 

 Item No. 36 – 7,800 Sq. Ft. of 4-Inch 

Concrete Walk & Curb Ramps 

Item No. 37 – 8 Sq. Ft. of Detectable 

Warning Field 

Item No. 38 – 3,500 Sq. Yds. of Topsoil 

and Sod (Includes Stripping)  

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $4.60 $35,880.00 $32.50 $260.00 $7.45 $26,075.00 

Dorner, Inc. $4.30 33,540.00 35.00 280.00 8.50 29,750.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $5.00 39,000.00 55.00 440.00 9.00 31,500.00 

 

 

 Item No. 39 – 3,900 Sq. Yds. of Topsoil, 

Seed, and Erosion Mat 

Item No. 40 – 60 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-0.3,  

PG 64-28 

Item No. 41 – 100 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-0.3, PG 64-28 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $4.00 $15,600.00 $114.00 $6,840.00 $128.00 $12,800.00 

Dorner, Inc. $4.30 16,770.00  117.00 7,020.00 132.00 13,200.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $7.00 27,300.00 120.00 7,200.00 140.00 14,000.00 

 

 

 Item No. 42 – 430 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 19.0 mm, Type E-1.0, PG 64-28 

Item No. 43 – 670 Tons of HMA 

Pavement, 9.5 mm, Type E-1.0, PG 64-28 

Item No. 44 – 1 Epoxy Pavement 

Marking Symbol 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $79.00 $33,970.00 $89.00 $59,630.00 $350.00 $350.00 

Dorner, Inc. $81.00 34,830.00 92.00 61,640.00 360.00 360.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $90.00 38,700.00 100.00 67,000.00 400.00 400.00 
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 Item No. 45 – 52 Epoxy Pavement 

Marking, White, 4-Inch 

Item No. 46 – 220  Grooved in Place 

Pavement Markings, White, Preformed 

Thermoplastic, 6-Inch Crosswalk 

Item No. 47 – 36 Grooved in Place 

Pavement Markings, Stop Line, White, 

Preformed Thermoplastic, 18-Inch 

Bidders: Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Advance Construction, Inc. $22.00 $1,144.00 $15.95 $3,509.00 $32.00 $1,152.00 

Dorner, Inc. $22.50 1,170.00 16.50 3,630.00 33.00 1,188.00 

Super Excavators, Inc. $25.00 1,300.00 18.00 3,960.00 35.00 1,260.00 

 

 

BUDGET:2,650,000 

 
Robin/Final Bid2014/S East Ave Flood Mitigation 


